TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW A	ASSIGNMENT
--------------------------	------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		106/28/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moss Holding Company
Street Address:	2600 Elmhurst Road
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77469373	
Serial Number:	77469366	
Serial Number:	77469343	
Registration Number:	1539372	Moss
Registration Number:	3060039	ENTASI
Registration Number:	3161054	PHOTO FABRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0493

900259410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210196-98	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz	
Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/	
Date:	06/28/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0494

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 28th day of June, 2013, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING

LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor MOSS HOLDING

COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (as successor by merger to Moss Inc., a Maine

corporation) ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated July

8, 2008 executed by Company in favor of Agent recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at reel number 003812 and frame number 0877.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4975.166

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

as Agent

By:

Name: Sunil Mehta Its: Senior Vice President

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO/ REG. NO.	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES
	77469373	020 - Portable, free-standing display stands made of aluminum metal featuring fabric covers for use by businesses to promote their products and services.
	77469366	020 - Portable, free-standing display stands made of aluminum metal featuring fabric covers for use by businesses to promote their products and services.
	77469343	020 - Portable, free-standing display stands made of aluminum metal featuring fabric covers for use by businesses to promote their products and services.
Moss	73635142 1539372	22 - Tensioned fabric structures in the nature of tents, canopies, display booths and sculptures.
ENTASI	78463147 3060039	20 - Portable, free-standing display panels made of aluminum metal and fabric covers for use by businesses to promote their products and/or services at trade shows and exhibitions and accessories sold therewith
PHOTO FABRIC	78467746 3161054	24 - Polyester textiles for the manufacture of exhibits, banners, domes and display panels for trade shows and events

TRADEMARK REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 06/28/2013